In terms of the provisions of the Companies Act, and the Articles of Association of the Company, the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board and the Board of Directors have, at their meeting 
held on May 29, 2018, increase his remuneration to 1,40,00,062/- per annum (One Crore Forty Lakh 
Sixty-Two Only) with effect from 1st April 2018. The other terms and conditions shall remain same, as had 
been executed at the time of his appointment as a Managing Director of the Company. 

Following are the details of the annual salary (payable monthly) proposed to be paid to Mr.